Form PTO-1594 NOV 2 1 700 PE 1-31-92 RECORL TR.



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 4237-2

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

		ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CIPCO S.C., Inc.	22-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ProSpin Industries, Inc. Internal Address:			
		Street Address: 3200 Northline			
Individual(s)	ssociation	Suite 145			
1		City: Greensboro			
•	mited Partnership				
☑ Corporation-State: Delaware		State/Country: North Carolina			
Other:		Zip: 27408			
		Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association			
<u></u>		General Partnership			
	lerger	Limited Partnership			
☐ Security Assignment ☐ C	hange of Name				
Other:		☐ Other			
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
		representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date: December 18, 2001		Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
		Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s)	s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
(1)		(1) 1,871,374			
(2)		(2)			
(3)		(3)			
	itional numbers attach				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Tatal for (07.0ED 2.41)			
Name: Donna J. Bunton		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.					
1100 North Glebe Road		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
8th Floor	Zin. 00001	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
	Zip: 22201	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
7/2002 LHUELLER 00000071 1871374 /		14-1140.			
C:8521 40.90 0P	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fodocument. 	regoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin			
Donna J. Bunton	() man	November 22, 2002			
Name of Person Signing	dure Date				
Talal woods a	of nagon including a	power choot attachments and document: 3			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CIPCO S.C., Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3863 Carlisle/Chester Highway, Carlisle, South Carolina 29031 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the trademarks shown in Exhibit A hereto and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, ProSpin Industries, Inc., a corporation of North Carolina having its principal place of business at 3200 Northline, Suite 145, Greensboro, North Carolina 27408 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown in Exhibit A hereto and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown in Exhibit A hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks.

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

CIPCO S.C., INC.

Title: Vice President

Date: December 18, 2001

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

) as:-

COUNTY OF GUILFORD

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of Accember

My Commission Expires:

aug 1, 2004

584183

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0733

EXHIBIT A

Mark	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILING DATE/ REG. DATE
PROSPIN	United States	1,871,374	January 3, 1995
PROSPIN & Design	United States	1,919,823	September 19, 1995
PROSPIN	Ecuador	1-4468-00	July 12, 2000
PROSPIN	France	96642904	September 24, 1996
PROSPIN	Germany	39641152.5	December 3, 1996
PROSPIN	Great Britain	2110286	May 2, 1997
PROSPIN	Hong Kong	B7085/1998	July 17, 1998
PROSPIN	Japan	4119038	February 27, 1998
PROSPIN	Malaysia	App. 96/12774	Filed October 21, 1996
PROSPIN	Singapore	T96/10144D	September 20, 1996

584183

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 11/22/2002